Financial assets with no financial interest rate exposure
Non-interest bearing financial assets 11,261,033 16,805,803 6,727,815 9,370,299

Total assets 11,524,398 17,006,749 6,755,470 9,372,086

Consolidated Entity ANZ OA ING Global Sector Trust

*  The effective interest rates earned for each type of financial instrument indicated above, were calculated on a weighted average interest rate basis.

Notes to the Financial Statements
for the financial year ended 30 June 2009 (continued)

11. Financial Instruments and associated risks (continued)

26

11.2.2 Interest rate risk exposure - liabilities

30 June 2009 30 June 2008 30 June 2009 30 June 2008
$ $ $ $

Financial liabilities with no financial interest rate exposure
Non-interest bearing financial liabilities 11,524,398 17,006,749 6,755,470 9,372,086

Total liabilities 11,524,398 17,006,749 6,755,470 9,372,086

Consolidated Entity ANZ OA ING Global Sector Trust

Notes to the Financial Statements
for the financial year ended 30 June 2009 (continued)

11. Financial Instruments and associated risks (continued)

27

11.2.3 Interest rate risk - sensitivity analysis

30 June 2009 30 June 2008 30 June 2009 30 June 2008
$ $ $ $

Increase of 50bp (2009) 100bp (2008)
Net assets attributable to unitholders 1,442 2,178 138 35
Profit/(loss) on operating activities 1,442 2,178 138 35
Decrease of 50bp (2009) 100bp (2008)
Net assets attributable to unitholders (1,442) (2,178) (138) (35)
Profit/(loss) on operating activities (1,442) (2,178) (138) (35)

Consolidated Entity ANZ OA ING Global Sector Trust

Notes to the Financial Statements
for the financial year ended 30 June 2009 (continued)

11. Financial Instruments and associated risks (continued)

28

11.3 Currency risk

Currency risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because
of changes in foreign exchange rates.

The Economic Entity may invest in financial instruments and enter into transactions denominated in currencies
other than its functional currency. Consequently, the Economic Entity would be exposed to risks that the

[…]

30 June 2009 30 June 2008 30 June 2009 30 June 2008
% % % %

Listed equities
Australian listed equities 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
International listed equities 99.91% 99.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Total 99.91% 99.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Unlisted unit trusts
Australian unlisted unit trusts 0.00% 0.00% 100.00% 100.00%
International unlisted unit trusts 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Total 0.00% 0.00% 100.00% 100.00%

Fixed interest securities
Australian fixed interest securities 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
International fixed interest securities 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Total 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Floating rate securities
Australian floating rate securities 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
International floating rate securities 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Total 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Derivatives
Australian derivatives 1.02% 12.00% 0.00% 0.00%
International derivatives -0.93% -11.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Total 0.09% 1.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Consolidated Entity ANZ OA ING Global Sector Trust

Notes to the Financial Statements
for the financial year ended 30 June 2009 (continued)

11. Financial Instruments and associated risks (continued)

33

11.4.2 Price risk - sensitivity analysis

30 June 2009 30 June 2008 30 June 2009 30 June 2008
$ $ $ $

Increase of 20% (2009) 10% (2008)
Net assets attributable to unitholders impact 2,095,611 1,637,973 1,344,858 936,545
Profit/(loss) from operating activities impact 2,095,611 1,637,973 1,344,858 936,545
Decrease of 20% (2009) 10% (2008)
Net assets attributable to unitholders impact (2,095,611) (1,637,973) (1,344,858) (936,545)
Profit/(loss) from operating activities impact (2,095,611) (1,637,973) (1,344,858) (936,545)

Consolidated Entity ANZ OA ING Global Sector Trust

Notes to the Financial Statements
for the financial year ended 30 June 2009 (continued)

11. Financial Instruments and associated risks (continued)

34

11.5 Credit risk exposure

Credit risk is the risk that a counterparty to a financial instrument will fail to discharge an obligation or
commitment that it has entered into with the Economic Entity.

The following financial instruments are exposed to credit risk: cash and cash equivalents, receivables,
investments in fixed interest securities, floating interest securities, bank accepted bills and derivative financial